PRESS RELEASE
April 30, 2013

The re-organizational board meeting began at 6:00pm on Tuesday, April 30, 2013.
The following incumbent board member and new members were sworn in by
oath of office at this meeting:

* Dennis Inboden - Incumbent
* Nancy Berty — New Board Member
e Stacey Shew — New Board Member

By nomination, the Board appointed Dennis Inboden as School Board President
and Von Meeks as School Board Vice-President. By nomination, the board
appointed Carla Sinclair as School Board Secretary and Cindy Beard as School
Treasurer. The officers are all 2-year terms.

* Board Committee assignments were designated:

SCHOOL BOARD COMMITTEE MEMBERS

2013/2014
Curriculum* Finance* Policy*
Nancy Berty Amy Stone Larry Keeler
Bill Ecton Nancy Berty Stacey Shew
Technology * Building & Grounds * Personnel *
Stacey Shew Larry Keeler Bill Ecton
Amy Stone Von Meeks Stacey Shew

Jeff Blair

RHS Athletic Handbook * Student Discipline Handbook*
Amy Stone Von Meeks
Larry Keeler Nancy Berty

Safety and Security*
Von Meeks
Bill Ecton




*The School Board President serves as an ex-officio member of each
committee.
*The 1° name listed on the committee will serve as Chairman of said
committee.
*The Board President or Board action may assign special committees.
Committee meetings are open meetings. No board action may be taken at
committee meetings, only recommendations made to board for action
during a board meeting.

« Approved scheduled board meetings for 2013/2014 as follows:

Robinson CUSD#2 Regular School Board Meetings 2013-2014

Unless otherwise indicated, regular meetings are held at the District Office at
206 South Jackson Street, Robinson, lllinois and begin at 7PM.

Monday, May 20, 2013

Monday, June 24, 2013

Monday, July 15, 2013

Monday, August 19, 2013

Monday, September 23, 2013

Monday, October 21, 2013 Washington Elementary School
Monday, November 18, 2013 Lincoln Grade School
Monday, December 16, 2013

Tuesday, January 21, 2014 Nuttall Middle School
Tuesday, February 18, 2014 Robinson High School
Monday, March 17, 2014

Monday, April 21, 2014

Monday, May 19, 2014

Monday, June 23, 2014

The next regular school board meeting is scheduled for Monday, May 20,
2013 at the Central Office.



